

香港中學校長會有限公司

THE HONG KONG ASSOCIATION OF THE HEADS OF SECONDARY SCHOOLS LIMITED

(Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability) (the "Association")

義務總幹事

Hon. Executive Secretary

黄謂儒 校長 Mr. Wong Wai Yu

義務顧問

Hon. Resources Adviser

李石玉如 校長

Mrs. Lee Shek Yuk Yu

主席

Chairman

鄧振強 校長

Mr. Tang Chun Keung

副主席

Vice Chairmen

劉瑤紅 博士 Dr. Lau Yiu Hung

連鎮邦 校長 Mr. Lin Chun Pong

秘書

Hon. Secretaries

陳倩君 校長 Ms. Chan Shin Kwan

> 彭惠蘭 校長 Ms. Pang Wai Lan

司庫

Hon. Treasurer

羅紹明 校長 Mr. Lo Shiu Ming

執行委員會委員 Executive Committee

Members

周厚峰 校長 Mr. Chau Hau Fung

鄭繼霖 校長 Mr. Cheng Kai Lam

> 邱潔瑩 校長 Ms. Yau Kit Ying

本會網址 Official website



Annual General Meeting 2019 Programme

Date: 3 December 2019 (Tuesday)

Time: 9:00a.m.-12:45p.m.

Venue: YMCA Hotel, 41 Salisbury Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon

9:00a.m.-9:15a.m. Registration

9:15a.m.-9:20a.m. Opening Remarks by Mr. Teddy Tang (鄧振強校長)

9:20a.m.-10:15a.m. Annual General Meeting

1. Confirmation of minutes of the last AGM

2. Matters Arising

3. Chairman's Report

4. Hon. Treasurer's Report

5. Appointment of Hon. Adviser, Hon. Legal

Adviser and Auditor

6. Election of members to the Executive Committee

7. A.O.B

10:15a.m.-10:45a.m. Tea Break

10:50a.m.-11:50a.m. Keynote Speech

The Leaderless Generation 無大台新世代

Professor Lap Fung Francis Lee (李立峰教授)

Director of School of Journalism and Communication

Chinese University of Hong Kong

11:50a.m.-12:20p.m. Open Forum

12:20p.m.-12:40p.m. Closing Remarks by Mr. Michael Wong (黃謂儒校長)

12:45p.m.-13:45p.m. Buffet Lunch

Correspondence: The Hong Kong Management Association K S Lo College 26 Tin Pak Rd, Tin Shui Wai

Tel: 2470 3363 Fax: 2470 1106 Website: www.hkahss.edu.hk 通訊處: 香港管理專業協會羅桂祥中學

新界天水圍天柏路26號

電話: 2470 3363 傳真: 2470 1106

網址: www.hkahss.edu.hk



To:

Mr. Tommy Lo

香港中學校長會有限公司 THE HONG KONG ASSOCIATION OF THE HEADS OF SECONDARY SCHOOLS LIMITED

(Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability) (the "Association")

Annual General Meeting 2019 Reply Slip

(To be returned by 19 November 2019)

	Hon. Treasurer, HKAHSS		
	Tel: 24754781	Fax: 24747344	
1.	I shall / shall not* attend the AGM held at 9:00a.m. on 3 rd December 2019.		
2.	I shall / shall not* stay for	For lunch and enclose a cheque Noi	n the
	amount of \$150.00 for lunch. (Please make your cheque payable to "Hong Kong		
	Association of the Heads of Secondary Schools Limited".)		
3.	I need / do not need* simultaneous interpretation service from Cantonese to English.		
	(Please *delete as appropriate)		
Signature of member:			
Name in BLOCK letters:			
Sc	hool:		
Tel. No.:		Fax No. :	
Please send your cheque to the following address:			

Mr. Tommy Lo Honorary Treasurer, HKAHSS c/o CCC Kei Long College 8 Fung Yau Street South Yuen Long, N.T.

Correspondence: The Hong Kong Management Association K S Lo College 26 Tin Pak Rd, Tin Shui Wai

Z6 TIN Pak Rd, TIN ShuTW. Tel: 2470 3363 Fax: 2470 1106

Website: www.hkahss.edu.hk

通訊處: 香港管理專業協會羅桂祥中學 新界天水圍天柏路26號

電話: 2470 3363 傳真: 2470 1106

網址: www.hkahss.edu.hk